
Bericht des Vorstandes
Ressort: Finanzen

Einnahmen in € Plan 2024 Ist 2024

Spenden 1.000,00 € 4.492,27

Mitgliedsbeiträge 4.200,00 € 5.700,00

Frühjahrstreffen 3.500,00 € 3.655,90

NYX / Loréal / JJ 136.850,00 € 107.000,00

Anzeigen Queerstimme 7.500,00 6.500,00

Rückbuchung 1.096,00

Barrierefreie Webseite 20.000,00 19.249,31

Workshop  250,00

Memo Spiel  831,66

Gesamteinnahmen 173.050,00 148.775,14



Bericht des Vorstandes
Ressort: Finanzen

Plan 2024 Ist 2024

Sonstiges -400,00 0,00

Memo Spiel  -16.245,81

Jubiläum -1.527,75

Verbände -200,00 -400,00

Kampagne BTW -25.000,00 -10.852,80

Werbekosten (ÖA) -17.000,00 -7.537,20

Vorstand 
Klausur/Fortbildung

-4.500,00 -6.461,42

Steuern  -1.323,52

Gesamtausgaben 167.000,00 107.944,79

Ausgaben in € Plan 2024 Ist 2024

Vernetzungstreffen -4.000,00 -4.853,12

NXY Bildungsfonds -20.000,00 -12.500,00

NXY Projekt -45.000,00 -4.374,88

Queerstimme -13.500,00 -5.690,88

Reisekosten -8.000,00 -8.012,40

Vereinsausstattung -2.500,00 -1.737,29

Verwaltung -950,00 -706,96

Barrierefreie Webseite -25.000,00 -23.957,20

Internet / Social Media -950,00 -1.763,56



2024

 

Einnahmen 148.775,14 €

Ausgaben 107.944,79 €

Ergebnis 40.803,35



Bericht des Vorstandes
Ressort: Finanzen

Einnahmen in € Ist 2024 Plan 2025

Spenden 4.821,23 1.000,00

Mitgliedsbeiträge 5.700,00 5.700,00

Frühjahrstreffen 3.655,90 3.500,00

NYX / Loréal 107.000,00 107.000,00

Anzeigen Queerstimme 6.500,00 1.500,00

Rückbuchung 1.096,00 0,00

Barrierefreie Webseite 19.249,31 0,00

Workshop 250,00 0,00

Memo Spiel 831,66 9.000,00

Gesamteinnahmen 149.104,10 127.700,90



Bericht des Vorstandes
Ressort: Finanzen

Ist 2024 Plan 2025

Sonstiges 0,00 -400,00

Memo Spiel -16.245,81 -660,00

Jubiläum -1.527,75 0,00

Verbände -400,00 -400,00

Kampagne BTW -10.852,80 -18.300,00

Werbekosten (ÖA) -7.537,20 -17.000,00

Vorstand 
Klausur/Fortbildung

-6.461,42 -6.000,00

Steuern -1.323,52 -11.200,00

Gesamtausgaben 107.923,10 146.655,00

Ausgaben in € Ist 2024 Plan 2025

Vernetzungstreffen -4.853,12 -10.700,00

NXY Bildungsfonds -12.500,00 -20.000,00

NXY Projekt -4.374,88 -39.300,00

Queerstimme -5.690,88 -7.000,00

Reisekosten -8.012,40 -9.200,00

Vereinsausstattung -1.737,29 -2.250,00

Verwaltung -705,26 -900,00

Barrierefreie Webseite -23.957,20 0,00

Internet / Social Media -1.743,57 -1.745,00

SoliFond -1.600,00


